503-922-2933
PO Box 707, Molalla, OR 97038
info@chiropracticfuture.org

**PRESS** 

RELEASE



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 21, 2025

# Chiropractic Future Announces 2025 Student Travel Stipend Recipients for ACCRAC Conference

### **Celebrating Academic Excellence and Advancing Chiropractic Research**

Molalla, OR – January 21, 2025 – Chiropractic Future is proud to announce the recipients of the 2025 Student Travel Stipends for the upcoming ACCRAC Conference, which will take place from March 20-22, 2025, in New Orleans, Louisiana. This initiative is part of Chiropractic Future's ongoing commitment to empowering the next generation of chiropractic professionals and promoting groundbreaking research in the field.

### A Platform for Future Chiropractic Leaders

The 2025 ACCRAC Conference will provide an unparalleled opportunity for these exceptional students to present their faculty-mentored research, network with leading professionals, and engage in discussions about the future of chiropractic care. Set against the vibrant backdrop of New Orleans, the conference will bring together global thought leaders and innovators in the chiropractic profession. For the stipend recipients, this event represents more than academic recognition—it's a chance to contribute to advancing chiropractic care through their passion and research.

### **Empowering Students Through Support**

Chiropractic Future's Student Travel Stipends will cover conference registration, travel and lodging expenses for the selected students, ensuring they can focus on their academic and professional development without financial constraints. By minimizing these barriers, Chiropractic Future fosters the growth of students who will shape the future of the chiropractic profession.

"We are excited to support these talented students and provide them with the resources to present their research at such a prestigious event," said Dr. Cyndy Long. "The future of chiropractic hinges on our ability to nurture our students and young professionals on the importance of research production, dissemination and implementation. The Student Travel Stipends for students to engage, learn, and contribute their faculty-mentored research at a scientific conference is just one way we are working to advance the profession."

503-922-2933

- PO Box 707, Molalla, OR 97038
- 🞽 info@chiropracticfuture.org



# **Introducing the Recipients**

We proudly present the recipients and their faculty mentors, whose research and commitment exemplify the future of chiropractic excellence:



## **Micheal Robles**

Southern California University of Health Sciences, California Abstract: Comparative Cost Analysis of Neck Pain Treatments for Medicare Beneficiaries Faculty Mentor: Dr. James Whedon

Qian Zhang Palmer College of Chiropractic, Florida Abstract: The Impact of Alternative Medicine on Microgravity-Induced Physical Ailments – A Literature Review Faculty Mentor: Dr. Niu Zhang





### **Edgardo Samuel Perez-Martinez**

Universidad Central Del Caribe, Puerto Rico Abstract: Atlanto-Occipital Assimilation Not Initially Identified on a Plain Radiograph Exam: A Case Report Describing the Chiropractic Treatment Outcomes of a Rare Craniovertebral Anomaly Faculty Mentor: Dr. Jake Halverson

These distinguished students have showcased academic prowess and a profound dedication to enriching the chiropractic field.

503-922-2933

- PO Box 707, Molalla, OR 97038
- 🞽 info@chiropracticfuture.org



### **Further Information and Contact Details**

For more information about the Chiropractic Future Strategic Plan and its initiatives, please visit <u>www.chiropracticfuture.org</u>.

#### **About Chiropractic Future**

Chiropractic Future is a collaborative initiative dedicated to advancing the chiropractic profession by providing resources, support, and opportunities for students and professionals alike. Through strategic efforts, including initiatives like the Student Travel Stipends, Chiropractic Future seeks to ensure the future of chiropractic remains strong, relevant, and impactful.

For more information on Chiropractic Future's programs or to learn more about the 2025 ACCRAC Conference, please visit <u>https://chiropracticfuture.org</u>.